AMETEK National Controls Corp. • 1725 Western Drive • West Chicago, Illinois 60185 • Tel: 800-323-2593 • 630-231-5900 • FAX: 630-231-1377 • www.nationalcontrols.com
 © 2013 by AMETEK, Inc. All rights reserved.  313PDF (240032)
TDR-25TIME DELAY RELAYS
External Resistance/Time Delay Relationship
1 megohm external resistance is required to obtain
the maximum time for all ranges. To determine the
actual resistance needed to obtain the required time
delay, use the following formula:

Polarity Shown is
for DC Models
ORDERING INFORMATION
Trigger time (start switch closure) 500 ms 500 ms 500 ms 500 ms
Reset time 500 ms 500 ms 500 ms 500 ms
Min. load 5 mA 5 mA 2 mA 2 mA
Max. leakage current 100 uA 100 uA 100 uA 100 uA
Voltage drop at 1 A 2.1 V max. 3.2 V max. 3.3 V max. 3.3 V max.
Power consumption 2.6 W max. 3.7 VA max. 4.3 VA max. 5.8 VA max.
Peak 1 cycle surge 4 A 4 A 20 A 20 A
Protection rev. voltage 8.8j. MOV 30j. MOV 30j. MOV
TIME RANGE 12 VAC/DC +10% 24 VAC/DC +10% 120 VAC +10%
OFF TIME FIRST LOGIC
.05 to 1 sec. Q6F-00001-326 Q6F-00001-327 Q6F-00001-321
.25 to 5 sec. Q6F-00005-326 — Q6F-00005-321
.5 to 10 sec. Q6F-00010-326 — Q6F-00010-321
3 to 60 sec. Q6F-00060-326 — Q6F-00060-321
15 to 300 sec. — Q6F-00300-327 Q6F-00300-321
30 to 600 sec. Q6F-00600-326 — Q6F-00600-321
180 to 3600 sec. — — —
.25 to 5 hrs. — — —
.5 to 10 hrs. — — —
ON TIME FIRST LOGIC
3 to 60 sec. Q6F-00060-336 — Q6F-00060-331
30 to 600 sec. — — Q6F-00600-331
Optional Potentiometer: Part Number ASY-0001M-450
Consult factory for any special requirements not listed in catalog (minimum order requirement may apply).
PROTECTION
Transient Voltage: Metal oxide varistor